and 4) Review and approval of the Summary of Past Performance by Nye 
County with CDBG funding since 1982.  

Item.08  

9. 10:45 -For Possible Action - Public Hearing, discussion, and deliberation to approve, modify and 

approve, or reject a Petition to abandon Oliver Street, described as an approximate two thousand 
five hundred sixty one (2,561) foot length of road right-of-way being forty (40) foot in width as 
shown on Record of Survey file map #288445 Revised Town of Belmont, Section 26, Township 9 
North, Range 45 East, located in the Town of Belmont, Nye County, Nevada (AB-14-0002). 
Numerous property owners - Petitioner(s).

[...]

the severability, constitutionality and effective date thereof; and other matters properly relating 
thereto; and 2) read the title of the Bill into the record.  

Item.48.1  

49. For possible action - Discussion and deliberation on a request for a Grant of Easement from Nye 

County to NV Energy, containing three hundred ninety two (392) square feet, further described as 
Assessor’s Parcel #01-232-07 F#728020 Parcel 1, 530 E Street located at the Gabbs Community 
Center in the Town of Gabbs; NV Energy - Requestor (EA-14-0002).  

Item.49  

50. For Possible Action - Discussion and deliberation regarding a request to set a date, time, and